Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



**L SHEET** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102446076	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CHING TANG WANG MONG CHING LIN CHUNG CHIH FENG KUO KUANG CHENG SHENG LIEN CHUNG PAI HSIANG WU CHIAO FA YANG CHUN HSIEN LI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  San Fang Chemical Industry Company, LTD  No. 402, Fengren Road  Renwu Shiang  Kaohsiung, Taiwan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	<del> </del>
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: February 6, 2003	OFF 20
Execution Date: February 6, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s):  B. Patent No.(s):  10/386,290  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Mason, OH 45040	8. Deposit account number  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Donald E. Hasse Name of Person Signing Signature  May 6, 2003 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	
Created 02/0002	

Created 02/2003 (PTO-1595 10-02)

05/12/2003 LINUELLER 00000009 10386290

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

**PATENT** REEL: 014047 FRAME: 0391

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we /I:

Ching Tang WANG;
Mong Ching LIN;
Chung Chih FENG
Kuo Kuang CHENG;
Sheng Lien CHUNG;
Pai Hsiang WU;
Chiao Fa YANG;
Chun Hsien LI; respectively,

have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "ARTIFICIAL LEATHER COMPOSITE REINFORCED WITH ULTRAMICROFIBER NONWOVEN FABRIC", Attorney's Docket No. L+L-000,2 Serial No. 10/386,290, filed the 11 day of March, 2003 (the hereinafter named Assignee or its attorneys being hereby authorized to insert said Docket No., Serial No. and filing date when ascertained):

Now for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I assign to San Fang Chemical Industry Co., LTD (hereinafter, Assignee), its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, continued prosecution, or provisional application thereof, and in all patents, including any reissued, extended or reexamined patent thereof, of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us/me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in Assignee. We/I further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us/me, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as Assignee may direct.

AND we/I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Name: Ching Tang WANG

Name: Mong-Ching LIN

February 6, 2003

Date application executed by me

PATENT REEL: 014047 FRAME: 0392 Name: Kuo Kuang CHENG Stanf. Lien Chung
Name: Sheng Lien CHUNG

Pai Hsiang WU
Name: Pai Hsiang WU

Name: Chiao Fa YANG

Name: Chun Hsien LI

February 6, 2003

Date application executed by me

PATENT

**REEL: 014047 FRAME: 0393** 

**RECORDED: 05/09/2003**